Evaluation Board User Guide
UG-388
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Daughter Card Evaluation Board for the ADP1053 Digital Power Supply Controller
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. 0 | Page 1 of 8
FEATURES
ADP1053 daughter card with 40-pin connector

61
2-
00
7
Figure 7. Top Layer and Silkscreen
Evaluation Board User Guide UG-388
Rev. 0 | Page 7 of 8
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 2.
Qty Reference Description Vendor Part No.
1 U1 ADP1053 (device under test), 40-lead LFCSP Analog Devices ADP1053ACPZ-R7
1 U2 ADP3303 low dropout linear regulator Analog Devices ADP3303ARZ-3.3
8 C1, C2, C3, C4, C13, C14,
C15, C16
Capacitor, MLCC, 1 nF, 50 V, C0G, 0603 Digi-Key C1608C0G1H102J
5 C5, C6, C7, C10, C11 Capacitor, MLCC, 0.1 µF, 50 V, X7R, 0603 Digi-Key C1608X7R1H104K
1 C8 Capacitor, MLCC, 330 nF, 50 V, X7R, 0603 Digi-Key C1608X7R1H334K
2 C9, C12 Capacitor, MLCC, 1 µF, 16 V, X7R, 0603 Digi-Key C1608X7R1C105K
5 C17, C18, C19, C20, C21 Capacitor, MLCC, 100 pF, 50 V, C0G, 0603 Digi-Key C1608C0G1H101J
2 D1, D2 Diode, 200 mA, 70 V Digi-Key BAV70WT1G
1 J1 40-pin connector Digi-Key PPTC202LFBN-RC
1 J2 Connector, header, 4-pin, single, PCB 30GOLD Digi-Key 609-2411-ND
4 R1, R2, R9, R10 Resistor, 4.99 kΩ, 0.1%, 1/10 W, 0603 Digi-Key TNPW06034K99BEEA
4 R3, R6, R12, R14 Resistor, 27 kΩ, 1%, 1/10 W, 0603 Digi-Key ERJ-3EKF2702V
5 R4, R5, R11, R13, R24 Resistor, 1 kΩ, 1%, 1/10 W, 0603 Digi-Key ERJ-3EKF1001V
4 R7, R8, R19, R20 Resistor, 2.2 kΩ, 1%, 1/10 W, 0603 Digi-Key ERJ-3EKF2201V
2 R15, R16 Resistor, 10 kΩ, 1%, 1/10 W, 0603 Digi-Key ERJ-3EKF1002V
1 R17 Resistor, 2 Ω, 5%, 1/10 W, 0603 Digi-Key ERJ-3GEYJ2R0V
3 R18, R21, R22 Resistor, 0 Ω, 50 mΩ max, 1/10 W, 0603 Digi-Key ERJ-3GEY0R00V
1 R23 Resistor, 47.5 kΩ, 1%, 1/10 W, 0603 Digi-Key ERJ-3EKF4752V
2 R25, R26 Resistor, 200 Ω, 1%, 1/10 W, 0603 Digi-Key ERJ-3EKF2000V
RELATED LINKS
Resource Description
ADP1053 Product Page, 3-Channel Digital Power Supply Controller
ADP-I2C-USB-Z Product Page, USB to I2C Interface Connector